funds in favor of Defendants (1/4th 
to each Defendant) and/or an 
Order requiring that an amount 
equal to one-half (1/2) of any and 
all funds held by the Paulding 
County Treasurer, Auditor, and/or 
any private party, the aggregate 
amount is believed to be Twenty 
Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-
Three and 31/100ths Dollars 
($20,493.31) (the "Excess 
Funds"), be returned to the 
Paulding County Clerk of Courts 
for distribution to Defendants. 
Further, this Notice is hereby 
provided so as to provide the 
Estate of Defendant Michael R. 
Flint, Deceased and the Estate of 
Defendant Sharon A.

[...]

Courts for distribution to 
Defendants, as the same relates to 
one-half (1/2) of the underlying 
Excess Funds remaining from the 
Sheriff's Sale and/or Private Sale 
associated with the above-
captioned foreclosure matter, 
which amount is believed to be Ten 

Thousand Two Hundred 
FortY-Six and 66/100ths Dollars 
(S10.246.66), in favor of 
Defendants, and specifically as 
follows:

1.) Five Thousand One Hundred 
Twenty-Three and 33/100ths Dollars 
(S5,123.33), in favor of Defendant Gary 
A. Flint and that the amount be made 
payable to Defendant as follows: 
"BKD Legal LLC, IOLTA and/or Gary A. 
Flint", and delivered to BKD Legal 
LLC, c/o Brian K. Duncan, Esq., 119 E. 
Granville St, Sunbury. OH 43074;

2.) Five Thousand One Hundred 
Twenty-Three and 33/100ths Dollars 
(S5,123.33), in favor of Defendant 
Randy A. Flint and that the amount be 
made payable to Defendant as 
follows: "BKD Legal LLC, IOLTA and 
or Rand: A. Flint", and delivered to 
BKD Legal LLC, c/o Brian K. Duncan, 
Esq., 119 E. Granville St., Sunbury. OH 
43074.